			12-12-200					
FOI	RM PTO-1595	T1		ECORDATION Atty. Docket: BHT-3101-129				
	To the Commission	er of Pa	10191347	Ached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Po-Tsang CHEN		12/5/0/	Name: Speed Tech Corp.				
	_	•	() 1. 10					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \overline{X} No			Foreign Address: 2F, No. 568, Sec. 1, Min-Sheng N. Rd.				
		للم الم	, , , ,	Kuishan Hsiang				
				Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			52.				
	X Assignment		Merger	Domestic Address:				
	Security Agreement Other		Change of Name	9				
	Other			City: State ZIP				
	Execution Date: Novem	ber 15, 20	01					
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X				
4.	Application number(s) o	r patent ni	ımber(s):	110				
7.				on, the execution date of the application is: December 5, 2001				
	A. Patent Application N	No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
				10/661626				
				10/00/826				
				(
		Ado	litional numbers attached?	? Yes X No				
5.	Name and address of pa	rty to who:	m correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
	concerning document sh	ould be ma	ailed:	One (1)				
	Name: TRO	XELL LA	W OFFICE PLLC					
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	5205	Leesburg	Pike	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Suite	1404		_ X Enclosed				
	Enlle	Church V	Virginia 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
				8. Deposit account number 501874				
	Telephone No.:(703	575-2711		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit				
	Facsimile No.:(703	575-2707		= account):				
			\					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
	the original document.	Ü						
			1-	- //				
	Bruce H. Troxe	11		December 5, 2001 Date				
-	Name of Person Sig	gning	Si	ignature Date				
	Registration No. 26	5,592						
			Total number	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2				

BHT/nibb

	ASSIGNMENT	NOT A BIZA THOM	
WHEREAS, I (re). PO-TS, whose post office addresses) appeares improvements in	ang CHEN 1) below, hereinalter referred to 25 Assignor, have	invented carrain name at	
Assembling St.	for Portable Memory Device only for Which an application for United States Letter		
Executed on even date herewith	Tor United States Lette	ers Patent was	
C executed on:			
filed on:	Serial No.:		
C established by PCT International Pa	tent Application No.: filed	1 :	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and the state of the service of the servi	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and intervaluable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge unto said Assignee, the entire right, title, the United States of America, including any and all ontinuation-in-part and refessue of said application; apply for pa	and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent ind the entire right, title and tents and inventor considerates	у,
any and all patents, patents of addition, u which may be granted throughout the wo	tility models	t. title and interest in and to ents and inventor certificates	
ALSO. Assignor hereby agrees in expression and maintenance of said application and in foreign countries for said INVENTION of Assignee in and to said INVENTION consideration and at Assignee's expense, information concerning the INVENTION that	tecure any documents that legally may be required in ication or any other patent application(s) or inventor ENTION, including additional documents that may be all without further consideration. Assignor all to Identify and communicate to AssignEe at Assignit are within Assignor's possession or control, and to switchin assignor of the within Assignor's possession or control.	r certificate(s) in the United required to affirm the rights so agrees, without further EE's request documents and	

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Leners Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Assigner Name Po-Tsang CHEN	SF. NO. 8 Allow 10	
Taipei, Taiwan, ROC.	5F, No. 8, Alley 12, Lane 222, Ta-Tung Rd., San-Hsia Town, Taip	ei County.
Nov. 15, 2001	Signature PO-TSANG CHEN	Taiwan, ROC.
	(Nowizzian preferred but not required)	t
55.		
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged	1
this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	day of, 19	
	My Cummission Expires	

PATENT REEL: 012352 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 12/05/2001